

SB0556/196487/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 556

(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in line 23, after “pilot” insert “program”.

On page 10, in lines 25 and 33, in each instance, after “pilot” insert “program”; and in line 25, strike “of” and substitute “for”.

On page 11, in lines 3 and 14, in each instance, after “pilot” insert “program”; in line 3, strike the second “of” and substitute “for”; and in line 12, strike “Health” and substitute “Hygiene”.